HNTB Corporation

Engineers Architects Planners

January 13, 2011

Williamson County Purchasing Department

301 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite 106
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention:

Re:

Dear Mr. Harris,

Jonathan Harris
Assistant Purchasing Agent

14 Galloping Road
Round Rock, Texas 78681

Williamson County Road Bond Program
O’Connor Drive Extension (RM 620 to 1000’ north of SH 45)
Williamson County Project No. 11WC906
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Telephone (512) 744-9082
Facsimile (512) 248-9940
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Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed and none of the bids had to be adjusted for correctness. The bids are therefore accepted
as hereby submitted, with Dan Williams Company being the low bidder. Following is a
summary of the bid totals:
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Dan Williams

Chasco Constructors

JC Evans

RGM Constructors
Ranger Excavating

FT Woods Construction
Capital Excavation
DNT Construction
Hunter Industries

Cash Construction

Joe Bland

$5,742,529.92
$5,744,474.95
$6,077,639.55
$6,280,801.03
$6,361,874.70
$6,573,637.27
$6,795,118.95
$6,880,549.57
$7,014,135.56
$7,092,342.00
$7,291,481.51

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Dan Williams is
currently the prime contractor on the US 183 Pass Through Financing project. Based on the
quality of work performed by the Contractor and the references provided, we recommend award
of the O’Connor Drive Extension construction contract to Dan Williams Company in the

contract amount of $5,742,529.92.
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Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation
James D. Klotz, P.E.
VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation

Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Morrison, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert Daigh, Williamson County
Joe England, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation
Chuck Shine, Klotz Associates



