January 13, 2011

Williamson County Purchasing Department 301 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626



Attention: Jonathan Harris

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

O'Connor Drive Extension (RM 620 to 1000' north of SH 45)

Williamson County Project No. 11WC906 Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Mr. Harris,

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and none of the bids had to be adjusted for correctness. The bids are therefore accepted as hereby submitted, with Dan Williams Company being the low bidder. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1.	Dan Williams	\$5,742,529.92
2.	Chasco Constructors	\$5,744,474.95
3.	JC Evans	\$6,077,639.55
4.	RGM Constructors	\$6,280,801.03
5.	Ranger Excavating	\$6,361,874.70
6.	FT Woods Construction	\$6,573,637.27
7.	Capital Excavation	\$6,795,118.95
8.	DNT Construction	\$6,880,549.57
9.	Hunter Industries	\$7,014,135.56
10.	Cash Construction	\$7,092,342.00
11.	Joe Bland	\$7,291,481.51

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Dan Williams is currently the prime contractor on the US 183 Pass Through Financing project. Based on the quality of work performed by the Contractor and the references provided, we recommend award of the O'Connor Drive Extension construction contract to Dan Williams Company in the contract amount of \$5,742,529.92.

Williamson County Road Bond Program O'Connor Drive Extension Williamson County Project No. 11WC906 Recommendation of Contractor Award January 13, 2011 Page 2 of 2

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

James D. Klotz, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation

Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Morrison, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert Daigh, Williamson County
Joe England, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation
Chuck Shine, Klotz Associates